

Village of Hampshire Special Village Board Meeting Monday December 28, 2020 – 7:00 PM Hampshire Village Hall – 234 S. State Street

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Establish Quorum (Physical and Electronic)
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Citizen Comments
- 5. Approval of Minutes December 17, 2020
- 6. Public Hearing Proposed property tax levy for the Village of Hampshire (including presentation by Village Finance Director)
- 7. Ordinance Approving Annual Village Tax Levy for the period commencing May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021 (Lori Lyons)
- 8. SSA Levies for maintenance of stormwater management facilities (Lori Lyons)
 - a. Ordinance for the levy and assessment of taxes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021, in and for Village of Hampshire Special Service Area No. 2. (Old Mill Manor)
 - b. Ordinance for the levy and assessment of taxes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021, in and for Village of Hampshire Special Service Area No. 3. (Panama)
 - c. Ordinance for the levy and assessment of taxes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021, in and for Village of Hampshire Special Service Area No. 6. (Hampshire Prairie)
 - d. Ordinance for the levy and assessment of taxes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021, in and for Village of Hampshire Special Service Area No. 7. (Hampshire Hills)
 - e. Ordinance for the levy and assessment of taxes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021, in and for Village of Hampshire Special Service Area No. 8. (Hampshire Fields)
 - f. Ordinance for the levy and assessment of taxes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021, in and for Village of Hampshire Special Service Area No. 10. (White Oak Ponds)

- g. Ordinance for the levy and assessment of taxes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021, in and for Village of Hampshire Special Service Area No. 11. (Hampshire Highlands)
- h. Ordinance for the levy and assessment of taxes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021, in and for Village of Hampshire Special Service Area No. 12. (Hampshire Meadows)
- i. Ordinance for the levy and assessment of taxes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021, in and for Village of Hampshire Special Service Area No. 15. (Lakewood Crossing)
- 9. Resolution Approving the 2020 Administration Report for Village of Hampshire Special Service Area No. 13, including the Amended Special Tax Roll for Calendar Year 2021 (for Taxes to Be Collected in 2021). (Tuscany Woods)
- 10. Resolution Approving the 2020 Administration Report for Village of Hampshire Special Service Area No. 14, including the Amended Special Tax Roll for Calendar Year 2021 (for Taxes To Be Collected in 2021). (Lakewood Crossing)
- 11. Ordinance Abating Special Taxes Levied for the 2020 Tax Year (Collectable In 2021) to Pay Debt Service on the Special Service Area Bonds Issued for Special Service Area No. 13 in the Village Of Hampshire, Kane County, Illinois. (Tuscany Woods)
- 12. Ordinance Abating Special Taxes Levied for the 2020 Tax Year (Collectable In 2021) to Pay Debt Service on the Special Service Area Bonds Issued for Special Service Area No. 14 in the Village Of Hampshire, Kane County, Illinois (Lakewood Crossing)
- 13. Police Pension-Municipal Compliance Report (Lori Lyons)

14. Adjournment

Attendance: By Executive Order of the Governor, No. 2020-10 and No. 2020-18, all public meetings and public hearings for essential governmental services through May 30, 2020, may be held by video or tele conference, provided there is an accommodation for the public to participate, and submit questions and comments prior to meeting. If you would like to attend by Video or Tele Conference, you must e-mail the Village Clerk with your request no later than 24 hours prior to the meeting and a link to participate will be sent to your e-mail address the day of the meeting, including all exhibits and other documents (the packet) to be considered at the meeting. Public Comment: Comments or questions may be submitted to the Village Clerk no later than 4:00 PM on the day prior to the meeting, by email to Lvasquez@hampshireil.org. Any written comments so received shall be noted in the minutes of the meeting.

The Village of Hampshire, in compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, requests that persons with disabilities, who require certain accommodations to allow them to observe and/or participate in the meeting(s) or have questions about the accessibility of the meeting(s) or facilities, contact the Village at 847-683-2181 to allow the Village to make reasonable accommodations for these persons